
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3556
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2015
Border Dispute among North-Eastern States
Chavan Shri Harishchandra Deoram

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the border disputes among the North-Eastern States is hampering the process of border fencing along the International
border;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the measures taken by the Government to resolve the border dispute and expedite land
acquisition so that border fencing is completed;

(c) whether the Government has sanctioned another battalion of NDRF for the North-Eastern Region of the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) : There is no such report.

(b) : In view of (a) above the question does not arise. 

(c) & (d) : One Battalion of national Disaster Response Force (NDRF) has been sanctioned for North Eastern Region to be located in
Arunachal Pradesh 
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